
2025 St. Cloud State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-15   Conf: 20-7   Home: 16-4   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 16-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (351), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (2), Holzhueter (1), Roe (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Holzhueter
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-84), Weiss (18-23), Clark (11-15), Eickhoff (10-15),
Honeycutt (9-14), Porter (4-7), Soule (4-4), Holzhueter (3-5), Nutter (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Holmes, Brooke .414 56-56 186 52 77 13 1 12 51 128 .688 18 4 8 2 .471 2 0 5-5 94 86 4 .978
28 Holzhueter, Reese .412 55-55 199 43 82 15 5 1 30 110 .553 12 1 20 0 .448 0 3 18-19 127 11 5 .965
18 Weiss, Bethany .350 55-55 180 36 63 11 3 5 38 95 .528 15 1 10 1 .397 3 2 1-2 322 12 2 .994
14 Fitzgerald, Maggie .348 56-56 158 33 55 14 1 4 30 83 .525 43 0 25 2 .480 3 0 0-1 118 60 8 .957
19 Frechette, Grace .300 55-55 160 30 48 11 2 3 38 72 .450 23 2 31 1 .386 4 3 12-16 89 93 12 .938
23 Beck, Bree .292 56-56 120 31 35 8 1 0 15 45 .375 14 0 24 0 .366 0 5 9-9 104 1 1 .991
16 Roe, Sydney .279 56-52 154 35 43 7 2 5 38 69 .448 21 3 31 3 .372 2 1 1-2 56 3 1 .983
22 Collins, Kaylee .245 43-41 106 20 26 4 3 0 16 36 .340 21 1 26 0 .369 2 0 2-2 36 2 3 .927
41 Polsfuss, Evy .297 36-8 37 1 11 2 0 1 18 16 .432 4 1 5 0 .356 3 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Stangle, Rainna .292 32-10 48 4 14 3 0 2 13 23 .479 1 0 15 0 .288 3 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
13 Honeycutt, Morgan .267 23-19 45 11 12 6 0 1 11 21 .467 11 0 13 0 .397 2 1 1-1 90 15 1 .991
20 Dahmen, Grace .262 41-18 42 25 11 2 2 0 4 17 .405 13 0 18 0 .421 2 1 6-7 34 24 4 .935
12 Needham, Kori .194 30-11 36 7 7 0 0 0 4 7 .194 1 0 5 0 .205 2 1 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
8 Harms, Hannah .152 48-12 33 17 5 0 3 1 8 14 .424 4 1 12 0 .263 0 3 3-5 16 2 1 .947
Totals .325 56-56 1504 345 489 96 23 35 314 736 .489 201 14 243 9 .403 28 22 59-70 1117 359 51 .967
Opponents .251 56-56 1431 161 359 62 9 17 139 490 .342 99 16 271 7 .304 14 32 30-42 1063 360 50 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Porter, Justyce 1.49 5-5 28 1 1 0-1 11 65.2 60 25 14 21 45 9 1 2 .239 7 0 0 1 1
34 Eickhoff, Emma 2.43 17-2 27 25 9 4-0 0 129.2 132 53 45 22 89 21 1 6 .261 10 3 0 4 15
4 Clark, Macey 2.49 18-7 29 28 13 4-2 1 157.1 142 64 56 39 132 31 6 8 .239 5 11 0 7 13
5 Gross, Molly 3.23 0-1 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 5 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .313 0 0 0 1 0
7 Nutter, Madeline 4.40 1-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 14.1 19 15 9 15 4 1 1 1 .317 5 1 0 1 3
11 Soule, Madison 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.41 41-15 96 56 23 10 12 372.1 359 161 128 99 271 62 9 17 .251 27 16 0 14 32
Opponents 5.79 15-41 105 56 18 3 1 354.1 489 345 293 201 243 96 23 35 .325 43 14 0 28 22



2025 St. Cloud State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Needham, Kori 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Stangle, Rainna 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Weiss, Bethany 336 322 12 2 .994 5 18 5 .783 0 0
13 Honeycutt, Morgan 106 90 15 1 .991 2 9 5 .643 0 0
23 Beck, Bree 106 104 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Roe, Sydney 60 56 3 1 .983 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Holmes, Brooke 184 94 86 4 .978 6 0 0 — 0 0
28 Holzhueter, Reese 143 127 11 5 .965 0 3 2 .600 0 0
14 Fitzgerald, Maggie 186 118 60 8 .957 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Harms, Hannah 19 16 2 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Frechette, Grace 194 89 93 12 .938 6 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dahmen, Grace 62 34 24 4 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Collins, Kaylee 41 36 2 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Clark, Macey 22 5 15 2 .909 0 11 4 .733 0 0
34 Eickhoff, Emma 28 6 19 3 .893 0 10 5 .667 0 0
55 Porter, Justyce 18 3 12 3 .833 0 4 3 .571 0 0
7 Nutter, Madeline 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Soule, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
41 Polsfuss, Evy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gross, Molly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1527 1117 359 51 .967 31 60 24 .714 0 0
Opponents 1473 1063 360 50 .966 52 118 22 .843 6 1


